Useful Contact for PCCs

Useful information:

Bishop: The Rt. Revd. Christopher Foster
Bishopsgrove, Osborn Road, Fareham POI16 7DQ
bishop.christopher@portsmouth.anglican.org 01329 280247

Archdeacon of the Meon:  The Ven. Gavin Collins
Victoria Lodge, 36 Osborn Road, Fareham PO16 7DS
gavin.collins@portsmouth.anglican.org 01329 608895

Archdeacon of Portsdown: The Ven. Joanne Grenfell
313 Havant Road, Farlington, Portsmouth PO6 1DD.
joanne.grenfell@portsmouth.anglican.org 02392 899672

Archdeacon of the IOW: The Ven. Peter Sutton
5 The Boltons, Kite Hill, Wootton Bridge, IOW PO33 4PB

peter.sutton@portsmouth.anglican.org 01983 884432
DAC: DAC Secretary, Diocesan Office,

I** Floor, Peninsular House, Wharf Road, Portsmouth

PO2 8HB

executive.assistant@portsmouth.anglican.org 02392 899664

Press and Communications: Mr. Neil Pugmire, Diocesan Office (address above)

neil.pugmire@portsmouth.anglican.org 02392 899673
Area Deans
Bishop’s Waltham: The Revd. Gregg Mensingh, The Rectory.

46 High Street, Botley, Southampton SO30 2EA

gregg.mensingh@gmail.com 07815 847618
Fareham: The Revd. Susan Allman, The Vicarage,

24 Frog Lane, Totchfield, Fareham PO 14 4DU
susanrev@hotmail.co.uk 01329 847003
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Gosport: The Revd, Karen Mitchell, The Vicarage,
7 Duncton Way, Gosport POI3 OFD
revd.karenmitchell@btinternet.com 07834 322943

Havant (1): The Revd. Canon Karina Green, St Alban’s
Vicarage, Martin Road, West Leigh PO9 5TE
canonkarina@talktalk.net 02393 076871

Havant (2): The Revd. Andy Wilson, The Vicarage,
| A London Road, Widley PO7 5AT
vicar@christchurchportsdown.org 07745 128591

Petersfield: The Revd. Jane Ball, The Vicarage,
Church Road, East Meon, Petersfield GU32 INH
revjaneball@gmail.com 07771 804324

Portsmouth: The Revd. Canon Bob White, St Mary's Vicarage, Fratton Road,
Portsmouth PO1| 5PA
vicar@portseaparish.co.uk 02392 822990

Isle of Wight: The Revd. Allie Kerr, 69 Victoria Grove,
East Cowes, Isle of Wight PO32 6DL
revd.allie@gmail.com 01983 299930

Useful Books: (Available from Amazon, Church House Bookshop or Christian bookshops):
An ABC for the PCC

Church Representation Rules (available annually)

Churchwardens: A Survival Guide

The Churchwarden’s Handbook: A Practical Guide

A Handbook for Churchwardens and Parochial Church Councillors
Practical Church Management: A Guide for Every Parish

Churchwardes Yearbook (available annually)

The PCC Member’s Essential Guide
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